PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael T. Stevens	08/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xerox Corporation					
Street Address:	300 Long Ridge Road					
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1600					
City:	Stamford					
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT					
Postal Code:	06904-1600					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11847807

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)423-5240

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-423-4299

USA.OGC.DOCKET@xerox.com Email:

Correspondent Name: **Xerox Corporation**

Address Line 1: 100 Clinton Avenue South Address Line 2: Xerox Square 20th Floor Address Line 4:

Rochester, NEW YORK 14644

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20070057-US-NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Phyllis Charpentier

Total Attachments: 2

500345606

source=Recordation Sheet#page1.tif

source=20070057-US-NP_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019769 FRAME: 0625

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office								
	PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket Number 20070057-US-NP								
Tof	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original assignment document.								
1. 1	Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution D 1. Michael T. Stevens	ate(s):	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):						
			Xerox Corporation						
			800 Long Ridge Road						
			P.O. Box 1600						
			Stamford, CT 06904-1600						
	ignment Execution Date(s):								
Aug	just 29, 2007								
Addit	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies)attached?	No	Additional name(s) and address(es)attached? Yes No	1					
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	<u></u>	Title:	_					
	Assignment Merger		COLOR CONTROL OF PDL CIE COLOR						
	Security Agreement Change of Nam	ne							
	Other								
4.	Application number(s) or patent nun	nher(s)							
			cation, the execution date of the application is:						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)						
	11/847,807								
		Addition	nal numbers attached? Yes No						
5.	Name and Address of party to whom	6. Total	number of applications and patents involved = 1						
	correspondence concerning document should be mailed:								
	Patent Documentation Center	7 Total	Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	_					
	Xerox Corporation								
	100 Clinton Avenue South		horized to be charged to Deposit Account						
	Xerox Square 20th Floor								
	Rochester, NY 14644 CUSTOMER NUMBER: 25453 8. Deposit Account Number: 24-0025								
			THIS SPACE						
9.	9. Statement and signature.								
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	Name of Person Signing Joseph M. Young		Goseph M. Young, Reg. No. 45248/						
	Date August 30, 2007	Signa	ature						
	•								
		Total	I number of pages comprising cover sheet 2	003					

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 20070057-US-NP

	undersigned													
entit	led COLOR (CONTR	ROL	OF PD	L CIE COL	OR (the "Applica	ation")	foi	rinvent	ions dis	closed	or o	claimed
there	ein (the "Inver	ntion(s)	"),											

which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith,						
was first executed on						
was filed on as Application Number .						
\square claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).	filed					

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

8/29/2007 DATE

RECORDED: 08/30/2007

PATENT REEL: 019769 FRAME: 0627